GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

1/1/2024

To

1/8/2024

01/01/2024 00:29 SUSPICIOUS AUTO

01/01/2024

01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024

01/01/2024
01/01/2024

01/01/2024

01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024

01/02/2024

01/02/2024

01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024

01/03/2024

01/04/2024

01/04/2024

01/04/2024

Created By:

04:25

04:28
11:16
12:49

15:59
15:59

16:01

17:36
19:45
22:00

07:38

11:45

13:33
20:22
09:15
09:37
11:54
12:36
15:40

20:45

03:47

14:48

16:33

REPORTED
CARJACKING

DOMESTIC
STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

MISSING PERSON
THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

MISSING PERSON

DOMESTIC

THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

THEFT FROM AUTO
FRAUD
DISORDERLY

REPORTED T/A
ROBBERY

ASSIST

FOUND

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY
STOLEN VEH

IMPOUND

Service Rendered

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Mental Health Diverson

Report Written

Warrant Service

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

7480 Greenway Center Dr

Edmonston Rd / Edmonston Ct

6400 Ivy Ln
9200 Edmonston Rd

5500 Stream Bank Ln

6100 Greenbelt Metro Dr

6400 Capitol Dr

6100 Breezewood Dr
6500 Capitol Dr
7600 Ora Glen Dr

5900 Cherrywood Ln

9100 Springhill Ln

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7 Greenknolls PI
160 Westway

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9100 Springhill Ln

400 Ridge Rd
6000 Springhill Dr

6060 Springhill Dr

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2
GB2

GB1

GB2
GB1
GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB1
GB1
GB2
GB1
GB2

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2

Recovered Stolen vehicle -While patrolling, an officer came across an unattended vehicle that
was stolen. Dispatch confirmed that the car was stolen through Montgomery County.

Armed Carjacking -The victim reported that a male pointed an object, which he believed to be a
gun, at the back of his head and stole his Honda. The vehicle was not registered to the male,
and he was unable to provide any vehicle information other than the vehicle's color and model.

Domestic
Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported his Hyundai Elantra MD 7EB0429 stolen.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim advised that a female had taken his 2020 Hyundai Sonata
MD(5FL3588). The victim allowed the female into his home sometime last month.
Residential package theft — Two packages were reported stolen from his porch.

Commercial Theft/ Shoplift- A suspect was caught stealing items from the store with charges
pending.

Suspicious auto — A box truck was seen canvassing the area of the Honda dealership. A
suspicious unoccupied truck with a "peep hole" cut into the back roll up door facing the
dealership was parked in front of the Fridays. An employee advised that the presence of this
vehicle always precedes multiple thefts from auto at their dealership.

Missing Juvenile — a 15 year old juvenile female was reported missing by her family.

Theft from auto - All four wheels were taken off a Hyundai from the dealer lot.

Stolen vehicle - Jump in carjacking — The victim left the vehicle running and a suspect jumped in
and drove away.

Stolen vehicle - The victim reported that their 2020 white Toyota Highlander (MD Reg:1EG7585)
was stolen.

Return Missing Person - A juvenile returned home. Child Protective Services responded to the
above location with an arrest order (Violation of court order) for the juvenile, and he was
arrested and transported to Cheltenham Juvenile Detention Center.

Domestic

Theft - The victim stated that her friend stole money out of her purse.

Fraud - The victim reported several fraudulent transactions on his bank account.
Theft from auto - The victim wheels wer stolen fom her white 2023 Honda Accord.
Fraud - Customer paid for services with a fraudulent check.

Mental Health Diversion.

Robbery - Two females stole items from a store, and upon leaving, words were exchanged
between the owner and one of the suspects. That suspect came back and assaulted the owner.

Assist outside agency - A caseworker for the Dept. of Juvenile Services stated that a juvenile
violated their home detention program and was ordered by a Judge to be detained and
transported to a juvenile facility.

Recovered Stolen Vehicle - While conducting area checks officer observed a black Hyundai
Elantra with damage. The vehicle was confirmed stolen.

Armed Robbery - The victim advised two males approached him from behind and removed his
wallet. One suspect displayed a knife and both suspects fled on foot.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim advised she left her vehicle running unattended(2019 Black, Honda
HR-V, MD registration 7DW6543), when she returned her vehicle was missing.

Executed on:



01/04/2024

01/05/2024

01/05/2024
01/05/2024
01/05/2024

01/05/2024

01/05/2024

01/05/2024

01/05/2024

01/05/2024
01/06/2024
01/06/2024

01/06/2024

01/06/2024

01/06/2024

01/06/2024
01/07/2024
01/07/2024

01/07/2024

01/07/2024

01/07/2024

01/07/2024

Created By:

19:49

02:34

09:21
09:46

15:16

16:16

16:18

17:20

17:21

21:59
01:27
05:04

12:27

13:07

17:08

22:20
10:07
11:35

16:14

19:25

20:48

23:11

STOLEN VEH

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED

ROBBERY
DOMESTIC
FRAUD

VANDALISM

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

SHOPLIFTING

THREATS COMPLAINT
SIGNAL 100
TAMPERING

SHOPLIFTING

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

DEATH REPORT
DOMESTIC COMBINED
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT

MISSING PERSON

VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Service Rendered
Report Written

02 - Arrest

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Service Rendered
02 - Arrest

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

9200 Edmonston Rd

145 Westway

6100 Breezewood Ct

7600 Ora Glen Dr

5800 Cherrywood Ln

5800 Cherrywood Ter
6946 Hanover Pkwy

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9100 Edmonston Ct

9100 Edmonston Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7700 Hanover Pkwy

20 Southway

9100 Springhill Ln
7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb
9100 Edmonston Rd
6000 Springhill Dr

5500 Cherrywood Ln

GB2

GB1

GB2
GB2
GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2

GB3

GB1

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported their 2014 Gray Tesla model S bearing MD REG 1FJ0787
was stolen.

Suspicious Person - While on patrol, an officer observed a woman who appeared to be
intoxicated with injuries to her face. The woman was belligerent and declined police assistance
and fireboard.

Robbery - The victim advised a suspect assaulted him, took his watch, and fled on foot.

Domestic

Fraud - The victim received a call from her bank stating that someone had forged her check.
The bank was able to stop the transaction before the suspect could obtain any money.

Vandalism - The victim advised an unknown person threw a rock through their kitchen window
causing the window to break. The suspect also threw a rock at the patio door glass, but was
unsuccessful at breaking the glass

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported their 2019 White Toyota Highlander, MD REG 9EX0593
stolen.

Theft From Auto - Victim reports their rear license plate was stolen from their Chevy Tahoe (MD
REG: A280373)

Commercial Theft/ shoplifting - An employee stated that two well-known subjects entered the
store, grabbed two suitcases, and filled them with lots of merchandise, both subjects fled and
were captured by police

Threats complaint - Two males had a dispute and one threatened to cut the other.

Mental Health Diversion.

Tampering - A witness called dispatch claiming that a white SUV was seen fleeing from the
scene of tampering. Officers were able to stop the vehicle and identify the occupants. The caller
refused to meet with officers, so a one-on-one could not be conducted. A consent search was
performed: tools, crack pipes, a user amount of crack cocaine, and a small baggie of pills were
recovered. The males were charged and released from the scene.

Commercial Theft/ shoplifting - The store's Asset Protection helped to capture suspect stealing
several items. the suspect was arrested and banned from the property.

Theft from Auto - The vehicle was located with a damaged window and the airbag was also
missing.

Theft From Auto - The victim advised that while paying for her gas inside of the gas station, an
unknown person removed her purse from her passenger seat and fled.
Death Report

Domestic with arrest

Vandalism — The victim stated that her ex-boyfriend damaged her patio door after an argument.

Commercial Theft/ shoplifting - The store supervisor stated that two subjects walked in and stole
items from the store.

Missing Person - Juvenile reported missing after leaving residence, juvenile has done this in the
past.

Vandalism - The victim called the police when a brick was thrown through her bedroom window.

Commercial Theft - An employee advised that three black males stole food and fled in a black
Lexus.

Executed on:



