## GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

1/1/2024

To

1/8/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
01/01/2024	00:29	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	IMPOUND	7480 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Recovered Stolen vehicle -While patrolling, an officer came across an unattended vehicle that
						was stolen. Dispatch confirmed that the car was stolen through Montgomery County.
01/01/2024	04:25	REPORTED	Service Rendered	Edmonston Rd / Edmonston Ct	GB2	Armed Carjacking -The victim reported that a male pointed an object, which he believed to be a
		CARJACKING				gun, at the back of his head and stole his Honda. The vehicle was not registered to the male,
						and he was unable to provide any vehicle information other than the vehicle's color and model.
01/01/2024	04:28	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
01/01/2024	11:16	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6400 lvy Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported his Hyundai Elantra MD 7EB0429 stolen.
01/01/2024	12:49	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9200 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim advised that a female had taken his 2020 Hyundai Sonata MD(5FL3588). The victim allowed the female into his home sometime last month.
01/01/2024	15:59	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5500 Stream Bank Ln	GB2	Residential package theft — Two packages were reported stolen from his porch.
			·			
01/01/2024	15:59	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Commercial Theft/ Shoplift- A suspect was caught stealing items from the store with charges pending.
01/01/2024	16:01	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Report Written	6400 Capitol Dr	GB1	Suspicious auto – A box truck was seen canvassing the area of the Honda dealership. A
						suspicious unoccupied truck with a "peep hole" cut into the back roll up door facing the
						dealership was parked in front of the Fridays. An employee advised that the presence of this
						vehicle always precedes multiple thefts from auto at their dealership.
01/01/2024	17:36	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Missing Juvenile – a 15 year old juvenile female was reported missing by her family.
01/01/2024	19:45	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6500 Capitol Dr	GB1	Theft from auto - All four wheels were taken off a Hyundai from the dealer lot.
01/01/2024	22:00	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7600 Ora Glen Dr	GB3	Stolen vehicle - Jump in carjacking – The victim left the vehicle running and a suspect jumped in and drove away.
01/02/2024	07:38	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5900 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen vehicle - The victim reported that their 2020 white Toyota Highlander (MD Reg:1EG7585) was stolen.
01/02/2024	11:45	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Return Missing Person - A juvenile returned home. Child Protective Services responded to the
0.702,202.			Tropont Trinton	0 :00 <b>0</b> pg <u>2</u>		above location with an arrest order (Violation of court order) for the juvenile, and he was
						arrested and transported to Cheltenham Juvenile Detention Center.
01/02/2024	13:33	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
01/02/2024	20:22	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft - The victim stated that her friend stole money out of her purse.
01/03/2024	09:15	FRAUD	Report Written	7 Greenknolls Pl	GB1	Fraud - The victim reported several fraudulent transactions on his bank account.
01/03/2024	09:37	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	160 Westway	GB1	Theft from auto - The victim wheels wer stolen fom her white 2023 Honda Accord.
01/03/2024	11:54	FRAUD	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Fraud - Customer paid for services with a fraudulent check.
01/03/2024	12:36	DISORDERLY	Mental Health Diverson		GB1	Mental Health Diversion.
01/03/2024	15:40	REPORTED T/A	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Robbery - Two females stole items from a store, and upon leaving, words were exchanged
		ROBBERY				between the owner and one of the suspects. That suspect came back and assaulted the owner.
01/03/2024	20:45	ASSIST	Warrant Service	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Assist outside agency - A caseworker for the Dept. of Juvenile Services stated that a juvenile
						violated their home detention program and was ordered by a Judge to be detained and
						transported to a juvenile facility.
01/04/2024	03:47	FOUND	Report Written	400 Ridge Rd	GB1	Recovered Stolen Vehicle - While conducting area checks officer observed a black Hyundai Elantra with damage. The vehicle was confirmed stolen.
01/04/2024	14.48	REPORTED CIT	Report Written	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Armed Robbery - The victim advised two males approached him from behind and removed his
	17.70	ROBBERY	Topon William	OCCO Opinigian Di	JD2	wallet. One suspect displayed a knife and both suspects fled on foot.
01/04/2024	16:33	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6060 Springhill Dr	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim advised she left her vehicle running unattended(2019 Black, Honda
						HR-V, MD registration 7DW6543), when she returned her vehicle was missing.

01/04/2024	19:49	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9200 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported their 2014 Gray Tesla model S bearing MD REG 1FJ0787 was stolen.
01/05/2024	02:34	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Report Written	145 Westway	GB1	Suspicious Person - While on patrol, an officer observed a woman who appeared to be intoxicated with injuries to her face. The woman was belligerent and declined police assistance and fireboard.
01/05/2024	09:21	ROBBERY	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Robbery - The victim advised a suspect assaulted him, took his watch, and fled on foot.
01/05/2024	09:46	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
01/05/2024	15:16	FRAUD	Report Written	7600 Ora Glen Dr	GB3	Fraud - The victim received a call from her bank stating that someone had forged her check. The bank was able to stop the transaction before the suspect could obtain any money.
01/05/2024	16:16	VANDALISM	Report Written	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Vandalism - The victim advised an unknown person threw a rock through their kitchen window causing the window to break. The suspect also threw a rock at the patio door glass, but was unsuccessful at breaking the glass
01/05/2024	16:18	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5800 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported their 2019 White Toyota Highlander, MD REG 9EX0593 stolen.
01/05/2024	17:20	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6946 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft From Auto - Victim reports their rear license plate was stolen from their Chevy Tahoe (MD REG: A280373)
01/05/2024	17:21	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft/ shoplifting - An employee stated that two well-known subjects entered the store, grabbed two suitcases, and filled them with lots of merchandise, both subjects fled and were captured by police
01/05/2024	21:59	THREATS COMPLAINT	Service Rendered	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Threats complaint - Two males had a dispute and one threatened to cut the other.
01/06/2024	01:27	SIGNAL 100	Report Written		GB2	Mental Health Diversion.
01/06/2024	05:04	TAMPERING	02 - Arrest	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Tampering - A witness called dispatch claiming that a white SUV was seen fleeing from the scene of tampering. Officers were able to stop the vehicle and identify the occupants. The caller refused to meet with officers, so a one-on-one could not be conducted. A consent search was performed: tools, crack pipes, a user amount of crack cocaine, and a small baggie of pills were recovered. The males were charged and released from the scene.
01/06/2024	12:27	SHOPLIFTING	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft/ shoplifting - The store's Asset Protection helped to capture suspect stealing several items. the suspect was arrested and banned from the property.
01/06/2024	13:07	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto - The vehicle was located with a damaged window and the airbag was also missing.
01/06/2024	17:08	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	20 Southway	GB1	Theft From Auto - The victim advised that while paying for her gas inside of the gas station, an unknown person removed her purse from her passenger seat and fled.
01/06/2024	22:20	DEATH REPORT	Service Rendered		GB2	Death Report
01/07/2024	10:07	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic with arrest
01/07/2024	11:35	VANDALISM	Report Written	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Vandalism – The victim stated that her ex-boyfriend damaged her patio door after an argument.
01/07/2024	16:14	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial Theft/ shoplifting - The store supervisor stated that two subjects walked in and stole items from the store.
01/07/2024	19:25	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Missing Person - Juvenile reported missing after leaving residence, juvenile has done this in the past.
01/07/2024	20:48	VANDALISM	Report Written	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Vandalism - The victim called the police when a brick was thrown through her bedroom window.
01/07/2024	23:11	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5500 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Commercial Theft - An employee advised that three black males stole food and fled in a black Lexus.